
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. 83,013

On Petition For Discretionary Review
From The Third District Court Of Appeal

FREDERICK E. MELVIN,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER
FREDERICK E. MELVIN

HOLLAND & KNIGHT

Julian Clarkson
Susan L. Turner
P.O. Drawer 810
Tallahassee, FL 32302
(904) 224-7000

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY ARGUMENT	1
I. The Plea Colloquy Reveals That Melvin Was Not Informed As Required By <u>Novaton</u> , And The Informations Themselves Do Not Substitute For The Required Notice.	2
II. <u>Novaton</u> Does Not Require An Additional Showing Of Ineffective Assistance Of Counsel.	5
CONCLUSION	5
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

CASES

<u>Cleveland v. State,</u> 587 So. 2d 1145 (Fla. 1991)	1
<u>Lippman v. State,</u> 633 So. 2d 1061, 1064 (Fla. 1994)	1
<u>North Carolina v. Pearce,</u> 395 U.S. 711, 717 (1969)	1
<u>Novaton v. State,</u> 610 So. 2d 726 (Fla. 3d DCA 1992), <u>aff'd</u> , 634 So. 2d 607 (Fla. 1994)	passim
<u>State v. Smith,</u> 547 So. 2d 613, 616 (Fla. 1989)	5

CONSTITUTIONS

United States Constitution Amend. V	1
Florida Constitution Art. I, § 9	1

RULES

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.172(c)	3
